condensed combined consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2004 was prepared by combining the historical consolidated
statement of operations of Pixelworks for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the historical statement of operations of Equator for the year ended
March 31, 2005, giving effect for the acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2004.  The operating results of Equator are included in Pixelworks’
statement of operations beginning on the date of acquisition, June 14, 2005.

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and
notes thereto of (a) Pixelworks, Inc. included in Form 10-Q for the three and six months ended June 30, 2005 (filed August 9, 2005), (b) Pixelworks, Inc.
included in Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004 (filed March 15, 2005), and (c) Equator Technologies, Inc. included elsewhere herein.

20

PIXELWORKS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

Pixelworks
Six Months

Ended
June 30,

2005

Equator
January 1, 2005

through
June 14,
2005 (A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 81,576 $ 14,966 $ — $ 96,542
Cost of revenue 48,456 8,468 3,259(B) 60,183

Gross profit 33,120 6,498 (3,259) 36,359

Operating expenses:

Research and development 21,013 5,206 (77)(C) 26,142
Selling, general and administrative 13,968 7,567 (131)(C) 21,404
Stock-based compensation and amortization of purchased

intangible assets 522 1,033 549(D) 2,104

Total operating expenses 35,503 13,806 341 49,650

Loss from operations (2,383) (7,308) (3,600) (13,291)

Interest and other income (expense), net 957 (413) (883)(E) (339)

Loss before income taxes (1,426) (7,721) (4,483) (13,630)

Provision for (recovery of) income taxes 13 3 (5,313)(F) (5,297)

Net loss $ (1,439) $ (7,724) $ 830 $ (8,333)

Net loss per share:

Basic $ (0.03) $ (0.18)
Diluted $ (0.03) $ (0.18)

Weighted average shares:

Basic 47,064 47,064
Diluted 47,064 47,064

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

21

PIXELWORKS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

Pixelworks Equator

Year Ended Year Ended

December 31, March 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2004 2005 Adjustments Combined

Revenue $ 176,211 $ 20,443 $ — $ 196,654
Cost of revenue 89,655 10,478 8,105(B) 108,238

Gross profit 86,556 9,965 (8,105) 88,416

Operating expenses:

Research and development 30,407 7,696 936(C) 39,039
Selling, general and administrative 27,281 9,136 63(C) 36,480
Stock-based compensation and amortization of purchased

intangible assets 839 2,550 2,889(D) 6,278

Total operating expenses 58,527 19,382 3,888 81,797

Income (loss) from operations 28,029 (9,417) (11,993) 6,619

Interest and other income (expense), net 1,742 (634) (1,680)(E) (572)

Income (loss) before income taxes 29,771 (10,051) (13,673) 6,047

Provision for (recovery of) income taxes 7,990 (8) (7,164)(F) 818

Net income (loss) $ 21,781 $ (10,043) $ (6,509) $ 5,229

Net income per share:

Basic $ 0.47 $ 0.11
Diluted $ 0.45 $ 0.11

Weighted average shares:

Basic 46,673 46,673
Diluted 52,062 49,413

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

22

PIXELWORKS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(In thousands, except per share data)

NOTE 1:   ACQUISITION

On June 14, 2005, Pixelworks acquired 100% of the outstanding shares of Equator for an aggregate purchase price of approximately $117,913, which